1
Features
➤ Accurate measurement of available
charge in rechargeable batteries
➤ Designed for electric assist bicycles
and other applications
➤ Measures a wide dynamic current
range

22
bq2013H
Ordering Information
bq2013H
Package Option:
SN = 16-pin narrow SOIC
Device:
bq2013H Gas Gauge IC
Temperature Range:
blank = Commercial (0 to +70°C)
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 27-Mar-2026
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
BQ2013HSN-A514 Last
Time Buy
Production SOIC (D) | 16 40 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 0 to 70 2013H
A514
BQ2013HSN-A514.B Last
Time Buy
Production SOIC (D) | 16 40 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 0 to 70 2013H
A514
BQ2013HSN-A514G4 Last
Time Buy
Production SOIC (D) | 16 40 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 0 to 70 2013H
A514
BQ2013HSN-A514TR Last
Time Buy
Production SOIC (D) | 16 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 0 to 70 2013H
A514
BQ2013HSN-A514TR.B Last
Time Buy
Production SOIC (D) | 16 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 0 to 70 2013H
A514
BQ2013HSN-A514TRG4 Last
Time Buy
Production SOIC (D) | 16 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR 0 to 70 2013H
A514
(1) Status:  For more details on status, see our product life cycle.